Vic

NSW

NSW

Qld

NSW
WA
Vic
Qld
Qld

NSW

Vic

Qld

Tas

ACT
NSW
NZ
Vic
NSW
NSW
Vic
UAE
UAE

DIVISION 2 STATE Class 2.1 - Traditional

Clark

Franklin

Longfield

Lloyd

Tiernan
Moore
Morgan
Xavier

Xavier

STATE Class 2.5 - Thematics

Ghazi

Bill

John

Patrick

David

Jon

Ken

Timothy

Paul

Paul

Qayyum

STATE Class 2.9 - Open

Sadler

STATE Class 2.12 - First Day Covers

Xavier

STATE Class 2.13 - Cinderellas

Chequer

NATIONAL Class 3.1[a] - Postal History

Barsdell
Franklin
Chitty
Diffen
Field
Ebing
Jenkins

Al Omaira

Khoory

lan

Paul

Gaye & Graeme

Paul
John
Lindsay
Gary
Mark
Gert
Bill
Khalid
Abdulla

EXHIBITOR RESULTS - CANBERRA 2020

Emblems Issue of Victoria 1857 to 1863

Tahiti, Oceanic Settlements and French Polynesia
The Stamps of British North Borneo 1883-1922
Great Britain Stamps - 1966 Football World Cup

Victorian Railways Parcel / Freight Stamps, 1877-1941
Northern Rhodesia 1924 to 1964

The Scroll Issue of Canada

PNG - 1977-78 Headdresses Definitive Issue

PNG - Panorama Definitive Issue

Canoe - The Watercraft from the Prehistoric to the Present

Japan's Attacks on and Occupation of China, 1937-45

TPNG - Sterling First Day Covers (1952-1965)

Every Orchid Has a Story

Indo-China Postal History

Use of King George V One Penny Issues 1914-1937

Postal Use of the 1931 Pre-decimal Arms Type Stamps

Transportation of Australian Colonial Mail - The Return to Steam 1857-1891

Overseas Mail Using Great Britain 1858-1879 Penny Red Stamps

Hyper Inflation Issues of Germany - July-December 1923
The Postal History of Gippsland, Victoria, Australia
Ajman Post Office 1948-1972

Dubai Postal History 1909-1948

93

63

82

77

85
80
80
75
78

75

67

75

73

84
74
83
93
78
83
70
69
92

LV
LV

LV

LS

LV

LV
LS
LV
LG

LV
LS

LG

BiS

Best State Class Exhibit

Best State Class Exhibit

Trf from Open

Best in Show

Best Postal History Exhibit



EXHIBITOR RESULTS - CANBERRA 2020

NSW Lewis Geoffrey Mail Routes in the Atlantic, Pacific and Indian Oceans, Plus the Routes Between the 89 G

Oceans
UAE Muhammad Javaid UAE Postal History 1973-2000 85 G Best Modern Exhibit
Qld Levine Philip Postal History of the Gold Coast in the King George VI Era 83 LV
Vic Watson Gary Ceylon's Involvement in World War Il 87 G
Vic Lyon Tony New Zealand Forces Mail to and from the Pacific 1940-45 90 LG Fel Pacific Challenge Winner
NSW Bradberry Tracy Australian Commonwealth Surface Mail Postcard Rates & Regulations, Internally 88 G Jufy Choicé Prize

and Those Set by the Universal Postal Union, 1901-1941

India Madiraju Lokeswara Rao Great Britain: Postal Cancellations, Development of Numeral Cancellations: Penny 66 S
Red

SthAus  Presgrave Anthony Slogan Cancels Used at Adelaide GPO 1924-1987 74 LS

India Karnik Ruchira A Study of Indian Slogan Postmarks 71 LS

Nz Chitty Lindsay Civilian Internee Mail, Japanese Occupation of the Far East, WWII, 1942-45 91 LG
Vic Diserio Mark The Queen's Men' - A Study of the Gubernatorial Frank Stamps of Australia 91 LG Fel Trf from PH 3.1[a]

India Murjani Sandeep Air India 73 LS
ACT Gurevitch Richard Haiti Airmail 92 LG Fel Best in Show Runner Up
NSW Small Andrew Sir Allan Cobham - First Flight Covers and Postcards 79 Vv S

India Khaitan Piyush Indian Crash Mail - 100 Years of Postal Salvage 83 LV Nelson Eustis Memorial Prize

NSW Scott Anthony Air Letters to Aerogrammes 1941-1987 73 LS
ACT Barsdell Paul Sarawak Postal Stationery 84 LV
Qld Beston Bernard Sudan: The Postal Stationery 85

Qld Courtis John Argentina Post Office Wrappers: 1878-1945 87
India Jhingan Madhukar Indian Aerogrammes 81 LV
NSW Moore John Postal Stationery of British East Africa, Uganda, Kenya and Tanganyika 1935 76
India Shet Prasanth Aerogrammes - India Post-Independence 76

NZ Thackery Tony New Zealand Lettercards from Queen Victoria to King George VI 83 LV

India Sharma Dinesh Advertising Postcards of India 1975-2000 71 LS



EXHIBITOR RESULTS - CANBERRA 2020

Vic Pauer Frank Australian Airletters and Aerogrammes 1944-1966 91 LG Best Postal Stationery Exhibit
Vic Munir M M Salman Postal Stationery of Natal 75 Vv
Tas Allan Peter Operation of the Tasmanian Stamp Duties Act & Regulations 1863-1931 83 LV
Nz Claridge Sue The Egyptian Syndicates of the Medical Profession 86 G Best Revenue Exhibit
Nz Long Jeff & Jenny Postcard Pillar, Journal of the N.Z. Postcard Society 85 G Best Literature Exhibit
Malaysia Lim Lik 1998 XVI Commonwealth Games 74 LS
SthAus  Mercer Joe Observer 57 B

NATIONAL Class 3.8[c] - Youth [19-21 Years] Tr, PH, PS, Aero, Astro, Rev
Qld Parry Alexandra Australian Animals - First Issue Pre-Stamped Envelopes 86 G Barbara Bartsch Memorial

NATIONAL Class 3.8[a] - Youth [Up to 15 Years] Them, Op, Max o

NSW O'Regan Finn 20th Century Space Exploration 71 LS

NSW O'Regan Tully Dogs 70 LS

NSW O'Regan Wynter Painters and their Work 65 S

India Agarwal Kushagra Space Fantasy Dip NO SHOW
NZ Cheng Olivia Equestrians at the Olympics 69 S

UAE Ganesan Vasanth Kumaran Monuments of the World 68 S
NZ Sknar Andrew From the Abacus to the Personal Computer 82 LV Runner Up Youth Prize
NZ Sknar Andrew The Discovery and Rediscovery of New Zealand 66 S

India Banerjee Aditi India's Advancement in Space Dip NO SHOW

UAE Ganesan Apurva Every Flower is a Soul Blossoming in Nature 81 LV

NATIONAL Class 3.8[b] - Youth [16-18 Years] Them, Op, Max
NSW Franklin Indigo Soccer 76 Vv Youth Prize
NZ Koutsaenko Arthur Critique of the Soviet Union 69 S
NATIONAL Class 3.8[c] - Youth [19-21 Years] Them, Op, Max
NSW Franklin Zac Cricket 80 LV
India Jeffery Sam Red Cross and Red Crescent Movement Dip NO SHOW

SthAus  Presgrave Anthony Adelaide - Queen City of the South 73 LS



SthAus
NZ
NZ

Tas
NZ

India

Downes
Rosenfeldt
MclLaren
Allan
Banfield
Sridhar

Alma
Denise
Sinclair
Peter
Jenny

K

EXHIBITOR RESULTS - CANBERRA 2020
A Cornish Tour
Cornwall Park, Auckland
The Frugal Scotsman
A Journey Through Tasmania's Wild West Coast
Anthropomorphic Cats

An Aid to Marine Navigation

80
74
72
83
77
61

LV
LS
LS
LV

SB

Allen Downes Memorial Prize

Best Postcard Exhibit



