	DIVISION 2 STATE Class 2.1 - Traditional								
Vic	Clark	Bill	Emblems Issue of Victoria 1857 to 1863	93	G	Best State Class Exhibit			
NSW	Franklin	John	Tahiti, Oceanic Settlements and French Polynesia	63	S				
NSW	Longfield	Patrick	The Stamps of British North Borneo 1883-1922	82	G				
Qld	Lloyd	David	Great Britain Stamps - 1966 Football World Cup	77	LV				
NSW	Tiernan	Jon	Victorian Railways Parcel / Freight Stamps, 1877-1941	85	G	Best State Class Exhibit			
WA	Moore	Ken	Northern Rhodesia 1924 to 1964	80	G				
Vic	Morgan	Timothy	The Scroll Issue of Canada	80	G				
Qld	Xavier	Paul	PNG - 1977-78 Headdresses Definitive Issue	75	LV				
Qld	Xavier	Paul	PNG - Panorama Definitive Issue	78	LV				
	STATE Class 2.5 - Thematics								
NSW	Ghazi	Qayyum	Canoe - The Watercraft from the Prehistoric to the Present	75	LV				
	STATE Class 2.9 - Open								
Vic	Sadler	lan	Japan's Attacks on and Occupation of China, 1937-45	67	LS				
	STATE Class 2.12 - First Day Covers								
Qld	Xavier	Paul	TPNG - Sterling First Day Covers (1952-1965)	75	LV				
	STATE Class 2.13 - Cinderellas								
Tas	Chequer	Gaye & Graeme	Every Orchid Has a Story	73	V	Trf from Open			
	NATIONAL Class 3.1[a] - Postal History								
ACT	Barsdell	Paul	Indo-China Postal History	84	LV				
NSW	Franklin	John	Use of King George V One Penny Issues 1914-1937	74	LS				
NZ	Chitty	Lindsay	Postal Use of the 1931 Pre-decimal Arms Type Stamps	83	LV				
Vic	Diffen	Gary	Transportation of Australian Colonial Mail - The Return to Steam 1857-1891	93	LG	BiS Best in Show			
NSW	Field	Mark	Overseas Mail Using Great Britain 1858-1879 Penny Red Stamps	78	V				
NSW	Ebing	Gert	Hyper Inflation Issues of Germany - July-December 1923	83	LV				
Vic	Jenkins	Bill	The Postal History of Gippsland, Victoria, Australia	70	LS				
UAE	Al Omaira	Khalid	Ajman Post Office 1948-1972	69	S				
UAE	Khoory	Abdulla	Dubai Postal History 1909-1948	92	LG	Best Postal History Exhibit			

NSW	Lewis	Geoffrey	Mail Routes in the Atlantic, Pacific and Indian Oceans, Plus the Routes Between the Oceans	89	G		
UAE	Muhammad	Javaid	UAE Postal History 1973-2000	85	G		Best Modern Exhibit
Qld	Levine	Philip	Postal History of the Gold Coast in the King George VI Era	83	LV		
Vic	Watson	Gary	Ceylon's Involvement in World War II	87	G		
Vic	Lyon	Tony	New Zealand Forces Mail to and from the Pacific 1940-45	90	LG	Fel	Pacific Challenge Winner
NSW	Bradberry	Tracy	Australian Commonwealth Surface Mail Postcard Rates & Regulations, Internally and Those Set by the Universal Postal Union, 1901-1941	88	G		Jury Choice Prize
	NATIONAL Class	3.1[b] - Postal History					
India	Madiraju	Lokeswara Rao	Great Britain: Postal Cancellations, Development of Numeral Cancellations: Penny Red	66	S		
SthAus	Presgrave	Anthony	Slogan Cancels Used at Adelaide GPO 1924-1987	74	LS		
India	Karnik	Ruchira	A Study of Indian Slogan Postmarks	71	LS		
	NATIONAL Class	3.1[c] - Postal History					
NZ	Chitty	Lindsay	Civilian Internee Mail, Japanese Occupation of the Far East, WWII, 1942-45	91	LG		
Vic	Diserio	Mark	The Queen's Men' - A Study of the Gubernatorial Frank Stamps of Australia	91	LG	Fel	Trf from PH 3.1[a]
	NATIONAL Class	3.2 - Aerophilately					
India	Murjani	Sandeep	Air India	73	LS		
ACT	Gurevitch	Richard	Haiti Airmail	92	LG	Fel	Best in Show Runner Up
NSW	Small	Andrew	Sir Allan Cobham - First Flight Covers and Postcards	79	V		
India	Khaitan	Piyush	Indian Crash Mail - 100 Years of Postal Salvage	83	LV		Nelson Eustis Memorial Prize
	NATIONAL Class	3.4 - Postal Stationery					
NSW	Scott	Anthony	Air Letters to Aerogrammes 1941-1987	73	LS		
ACT	Barsdell	Paul	Sarawak Postal Stationery	84	LV		
Qld	Beston	Bernard	Sudan: The Postal Stationery	85	G		
Qld	Courtis	John	Argentina Post Office Wrappers: 1878-1945	87	G		
India	Jhingan	Madhukar	Indian Aerogrammes	81	LV		
NSW	Moore	John	Postal Stationery of British East Africa, Uganda, Kenya and Tanganyika 1935	76	V		
India	Shet	Prasanth	Aerogrammes - India Post-Independence	76	V		
NZ	Thackery	Tony	New Zealand Lettercards from Queen Victoria to King George VI	83	LV		
India	Sharma	Dinesh	Advertising Postcards of India 1975-2000	71	LS		

Vic	Pauer	Frank	Australian Airletters and Aerogrammes 1944-1966	91	LG	Best Postal Stationery Exhibit		
Vic	Munir	M M Salman	Postal Stationery of Natal	75	V			
	NATIONAL Class 3.5 - Revenues							
Tas	Allan	Peter	Operation of the Tasmanian Stamp Duties Act & Regulations 1863-1931	83	LV			
NZ	Claridge	Sue	The Egyptian Syndicates of the Medical Profession	86	G	Best Revenue Exhibit		
	NATIONAL Class 3.6 - Literature							
NZ	Long	Jeff & Jenny	Postcard Pillar, Journal of the N.Z. Postcard Society	85	G	Best Literature Exhibit		
Malaysia	Lim	Lik	1998 XVI Commonwealth Games	74	LS			
SthAus	Mercer	Joe	Observer	57	В			
	NATIONAL Class 3.8[c] - Youth [19-21 Years] Tr, PH, PS, Aero, Astro, Rev							
Qld	Parry	Alexandra	Australian Animals - First Issue Pre-Stamped Envelopes	86	G	Barbara Bartsch Memorial		
	NATIONAL Class 3.8[a] - Youth [Up to 15 Years] Them, Op, Max							
NSW	O'Regan	Finn	20th Century Space Exploration	71	LS			
NSW	O'Regan	Tully	Dogs	70	LS			
NSW	O'Regan	Wynter	Painters and their Work	65	S			
India	Agarwal	Kushagra	Space Fantasy		Dip	NO SHOW		
NZ	Cheng	Olivia	Equestrians at the Olympics	69	S			
UAE	Ganesan	Vasanth Kumaran	Monuments of the World	68	S			
NZ	Sknar	Andrew	From the Abacus to the Personal Computer	82	LV	Runner Up Youth Prize		
NZ	Sknar	Andrew	The Discovery and Rediscovery of New Zealand	66	S			
India	Banerjee	Aditi	India's Advancement in Space		Dip	NO SHOW		
UAE	Ganesan	Apurva	Every Flower is a Soul Blossoming in Nature	81	LV			
	NATIONAL Class	3.8[b] - Youth [16-18 Ye	ars] Them, Op, Max					
NSW	Franklin	Indigo	Soccer	76	V	Youth Prize		
NZ	Koutsaenko	Arthur	Critique of the Soviet Union	69	S			
	NATIONAL Class 3.8[c] - Youth [19-21 Years] Them, Op, Max							
NSW	Franklin	Zac	Cricket	80	LV			
India	Jeffery	Sam	Red Cross and Red Crescent Movement		Dip	NO SHOW		
	NATIONAL Class 3.9 - Picture Postcards							
SthAus	Presgrave	Anthony	Adelaide - Queen City of the South	73	LS			

SthAus	Downes	Alma	A Cornish Tour	80	LV	Allen Downes Memorial Prize
NZ	Rosenfeldt	Denise	Cornwall Park, Auckland	74	LS	
NZ	McLaren	Sinclair	The Frugal Scotsman	72	LS	
Tas	Allan	Peter	A Journey Through Tasmania's Wild West Coast	83	LV	Best Postcard Exhibit
NZ	Banfield	Jenny	Anthropomorphic Cats	77	V	
India	Sridhar	K	An Aid to Marine Navigation	61	SB	